

Mat 09/2021

Order no. 13

04.05.2023

Hazira is filed on behalf of the petitioner through her Ld Advocate.

Today is fixed for filing WS by the respondent.

Respondent takes no steps.

Regular PO is leave on duty.

The matter is adjourned.

To 14.07.2023 for filing WS by the respondent as a last chance.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).

I/C F.T.C.-II.