

MAT 09/2021

Reg. 18/2021

Present- Sri B. Lama, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 15

09.08.2023

Today is fixed for filing WS as last chance. Parties file respective hazira. WS has been filed by the respondent and copy has duly been supplied to the petitioner.

Accordingly WS filed by the respondent is accepted.

Fix 02.12.2023 for framing of issues.

D/C

Bikash Lama
J.O. Code WB00935
ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).